504870768 04/16/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4917508

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
JAMES W. WIEDER			04/16/2018		
RECEIVING PARTY DA					
Name:	SYNERG	YZE TECHNOLOGIES LLC			
Street Address:	4276 HEF	RMITAGE DRIVE			
City:	ELLICOT	TCITY			
State/Country:	MARYLA	ND			
Postal Code:	21042				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	5 Total: 4				
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number:		310887			
		1332186			
Application Number: 1506		5062172			
Application Number:	15	5898340			
CORRESPONDENCE	ΔΤΑ				
Fax Number:					
		he e-mail address first; if that is u			
using a lax number, in	proviaea; i	if that is unsuccessful, it will be s	sent via US Mail.		
Phone:	. 41	10-461-9543	sent via US Mail.		
Phone: Email:	41 2v	I0-461-9543 vjim@verizon.net	sent via US Mail.		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	41 2v JA	I0-461-9543 wjim@verizon.net AMES W. WIEDER	sent via US Mail.		
Phone: Email:	41 2v JA 42	I0-461-9543 vjim@verizon.net			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	41 2v JA 42 EL	I0-461-9543 wjim@verizon.net AMES W. WIEDER 276 HERMITAGE DRIVE LLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21042			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER:	41 2v JA 42 EL	I0-461-9543 wjim@verizon.net AMES W. WIEDER 276 HERMITAGE DRIVE LLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21042 JAMES W. WIEDER			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	41 2v JA 42 EL	I0-461-9543 wjim@verizon.net AMES W. WIEDER 276 HERMITAGE DRIVE LLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21042 JAMES W. WIEDER /James W. Wieder/			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	41 2v JA 42 EL	I0-461-9543 wjim@verizon.net AMES W. WIEDER 276 HERMITAGE DRIVE LLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21042 JAMES W. WIEDER			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	41 2v JA 42 EL	I0-461-9543 wjim@verizon.net AMES W. WIEDER 276 HERMITAGE DRIVE LLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21042 JAMES W. WIEDER /James W. Wieder/ 04/16/2018			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	41 2v JA 42 EL	I0-461-9543 wjim@verizon.net AMES W. WIEDER 276 HERMITAGE DRIVE LLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21042 JAMES W. WIEDER /James W. Wieder/ 04/16/2018 8 (signed)#page1.tif			

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, *James W. Wieder*, sole inventor ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto *Synergyze Technologies LLC*, a Maryland limited liability company having an address at 4276 Hermitage Drive, Ellicott City, Maryland 21042 ("Assignee"), all of Assignor's entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the patents and patent applications listed below, including all worldwide reissues, reexaminations, continuations, continuing prosecution applications, requests for continuing examinations, provisionals, parents, continuations-in-part, divisional, extensions, foreign counterparts to all of the patents and patent applications listed below, and all patents and patent applications claiming priority to or from, as well as all patentable inventions, invention disclosures, and discoveries disclosed in, any and all of the foregoing worldwide (collectively "Patent Rights"):

Country	Patent Number	Patent Issue Date	Application Number	Application Filing Date	Title of Patent or Application	Inventor
U.S.A.	provisional		61/332,186	5/6/2010	Handheld and wearable remote-controllers	James W. Wieder
U.S.A.	9,310,887	4/12/2016	13/102,537	5/6/2011	Handheld and wearable remote-controllers	James W. Wieder
U.S.A.			15/062,172	3/6/2016	Handheld and wearable remote-controllers	James W. Wieder
U.S.A.			15/898,340	2/16/2018	Handheld and wearable remote-controllers	James W. Wieder

In addition, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee all of Assignor's entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to: (i) all causes of action and enforcement rights for the Patent Rights and all other enforcement rights under the Patent Rights, including all rights to pursue damages, injunctive relief and other remedies for past, present and future infringement of the Patent Rights, (ii) the right to apply (or continue prosecution) in any and all countries of the world for patents, design patents, utility models, certificates of invention or other governmental grants for the Patent Rights, including under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperation Treaty, or any other convention, treaty, agreement or understanding, and (iii) the rights, if any, to revive prosecution of any abandoned Patent Rights.

Patent Assignment Family-61/332,186

1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 045553 FRAME: 0983 Assignor also hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents or certificates of invention or equivalent which may be granted upon any of the Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

The terms and conditions of this Patent Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon Assignor, its successor, assigns and other legal representatives.

James W. Wieder (Assignor's signature)

4 - 16 - 2018 (Date of Assignor's signature)

Notary Public Witness:

STATE OF MARYLAND COUNTY OF **Baltimore**, to wit:

On this <u>I</u> day of <u>A</u>, 20<u>1</u>, before me, a Notary Public of the State of Maryland, personally appeared <u>James W. Wieder</u>, known to me or satisfactorily proven to be the person whose name is subscribed to within the instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same for the purpose therein contained.

In witness hereof I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

(seal)

YVETTE R GRAHAM NOTARY PUBLIC BALTIMORE COUNTY MARYLAND My Commission Expires 02-06-2021

Wette Cenabam	(Notary's Signature)
Wette & Graham	(Notary's printed name)
4/16/2018	(Date of Notary's signature)
02/06/2021	(Notary's commission expires on)

Assignee hereby agrees to and accepts and receives the foregoing PATENT ASSIGNMENT by its officer, representative, or other agent hereunto duly authorized:

Synergyze Technologies LLC

By: James W. Wieder Name: JAMES W. WIEDER Title: CED 4-16-2018 (Date of Assignee's signature)

Notary Public Witness:

STATE OF MARYLAND COUNTY OF **Balturole**, to wit:

On this 16th day of April , 2018, before me, a Notary Public of the State of Maryland, the undersigned officer, personally appeared <u>**TAMES**</u> *WIEDER* (name of person(s) who make acknowledgment on behalf of the limited liability company), a limited liability company, and that he/she/they, as such ______ (title of limited liability company officer or other description of legal capacity), being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained, by signing the name of the limited liability company by himself/herself/themselves as <u>CEO</u> (title of limited liability company officer or other description of legal capacity).

In witness hereof I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

(seal)

YVETTE R GRAHAM NOTARY PUBLIC BALTIMORE COUNTY MARYLAND My Commission Expires 02-06-2021	lette i Geraham	(Notary's Signature)
	Veffe & Constrision	(Notary's printed name)
	4/16/2018	(Date of Notary's signature)
	02/04/2021	_ (Notary's commission expires on)

Patent Assignment

Family-61/332,186

PATENT REEL: 045553 FRAME: 0985

RECORDED: 04/16/2018